

Control Number: 49169



Item Number: 34

Addendum StartPage: 0

DOCKET NO. 49169

APPLICATION OF UNDINE TEXAS,	§	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
LLC AND UNDINE TEXAS	§	
ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC FOR SALE,	§	OF TEXAS
TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF	§	· Survey .
FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE	§	Programme Control
RIGHTS IN BRAZORIA COUNTY	§	·

APPLICANTS' RESPONSE TO ORDER NO. 8

COME NOW, Undine Texas, LLC ("UT") and Undine Texas Environmental, LLC ("UTE") and file this Response to Order No. 8.

Attached as Exhibit A-1 is UT's executed Consent Form.

Attached as Exhibit A-2 is UTE's executed Consent Form.

Respectfully submitted,

DuBois, Bryant & Campbell, LLP

By: Peter T. Gregg

State Bar No. 00784174 303 Colorado, Suite 2300

Austin, Texas 78701 pgregg@dbcllp.com

(512) 457-8000

(512) 457-8008 (fax)

Attorneys for Undine Texas, LLC; Undine Texas Environmental, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify by my signature above that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was served by email on the person as indicated below on this the 20th day of November, 2019:

Eleanor D'Ambrosio
Public Utility Commission of Texas
Legal Division
1701 N. Congress Avenue
P. O. Box 13326
Austin, Texas 78711-3326
eleanor.dambrosio@puc.texas.gov

31

Exhibit A-1

Undine Texas, LLC's Consent

CONSENT FORM

Docket No. 49169, Application of Undine Texas, LLC and Undine Texas Environmental, LLC for Sale, Transfer or Merger of Facilities and Certificate Rights in Brazoria County

I understand that I have until November 22, 2019, to provide my response.

I concur with the map, and certificate transmitted by e-mail on November 8, 2019, and the revised tariff transmitted by e-mail on November 19, 2019.

I do not concur with the map and certificate transmitted by e-mail on November 8, 2019, and the revised tariff transmitted by e-mail on November 19, 2019.

I am authorized by Undine Texas, LLC to sign this form.

Signature:

Printed Name:

Relationship to Applicant: Senior Vice Presiden +

Date signed: November 20, 2019

Please mail the signed original and 7 copies to:

Public Utility Commission of Texas Central Records P.O. Box 13326 Austin, Texas 78711-3326

or for Shipping/Overnight Delivery:

Public Utility Commission of Texas Central Records 1701 N. Congress, Suite 8-100 Austin, Texas 78701

Exhibit A-2

Undine Texas Environmental, LLC's Consent

CONSENT FORM

Docket No. 49169, Application of Undine Texas, LLC and Undine Texas Environmental, LLC for Sale, Transfer or Merger of Facilities and Certificate Rights in Brazoria County

I understand that I have until November 22, 2019, to provide my response.

I concur with the map, and certificate transmitted by e-mail on November 8, 2019, and the revised tariff transmitted by e-mail on November 19, 2019.

I do not concur with the map and certificate transmitted by e-mail on November 8, 2019, and the revised tariff transmitted by e-mail on November 19, 2019.

I am authorized by Undine Texas Environmental, LLC, to sign this form.

Signature: Cacey (1. Thoma

Printed Name: <u>Larey A. Thomas</u>

Relationship to Applicant: Senior Vice President

Date signed: November 20, 2019

Please mail the signed original and 7 copies to:

Public Utility Commission of Texas Central Records P.O. Box 13326 Austin, Texas 78711-3326

or for Shipping/Overnight Delivery:

Public Utility Commission of Texas Central Records 1701 N. Congress, Suite 8-100 Austin, Texas 78701